11.00

FILE NO. BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area. FORM "J" HOME ADDRESS: 567 Powell St., Veneouver, B.C. REGISTRATION No. 09062 Shingle worker for Pacific Shingle Co., Indian Male River, B.C. ADDRESS SEX: OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: None ADDRESS NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ADDRESS: NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any seted area in British Columbia. ected area in Bruish Columbia. Dated this.

WITNESS:

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

None

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

None

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE September 17, 1945.
Our File No. 3199	
Full Name ASHIKAWA, Shigem	
	(Surname in Block Letters)
kegjatration No. 09062	Male - Female Age April 29, 1915 (Check)
Former Address 56	67 Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.
and L	adian River, B. C.
Date Evacuated April 15, 1945	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address 189	Beverley Street, TORONTO, Ontario
x Fouried - Single (Check)	Nee MARUNO, Haruko #05654
Nee Name of Mother DOHO, Moyo (Decea	Name of Husband Name of Father Sukegiro (Deceased)
es of Children under 16 _	
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
ditional Information	Cleaner
The state of the s	RUND, File 7340 61. W.
	This man married affer
	Inartiation

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 3199

September 17, 1945.

Re: Shigemichi ASKIKAWA, Reg. 09062

This file reveals no real property interest.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

DATE: September 17, 1945.

J. Markeson

LIABILITIES SUMARY

Elle He. 3199

September 17, 1945.

Ret Shigemichi ASHIKAWA, Reg. No. 09062

David Spancer Limited (Claim being handled through Retail Credit Granters' Bureau) \$4.60

This was a balance due on the purchase price of the radio. Pald September 17, 1945.

The above is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Date: September 17, 1945.

- Imarkeson

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 3199

September 17, 1945.

Re: Shigemichi ASHIKAWA, Reg. No. 09062

This man signed Declaration onf APRIL 9, 1942, stating that he owned no property of any kind whatsoever in the protected area.

However the RCMP reported a radio surrendered on behalf of this man as being in their custody.

An offer to purchase the radio at price of \$20.00 was refused by the owner on September 3, 1942. He stated that he had paid \$48.00 for the radio, and had used it a short time only. His statement is not quite in accordance with the Lien Agreement filed by the vendor of the radio, David Spencer Limited. This agreement shows purchase date as November 13, 1941, and purchase price as \$35.85.

The radio was appraised in 1942 at a value of \$10.00.

The price, as shown by Specified Articles Summary, obtained in auction, was \$17.50, from which were deducted expenses of \$3.12, leaving \$14.38 net. The net proceeds were credited to the owner's account.

There is no evidence on the file of any other property of any kind.

The above is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

DATE: September 17, 1945

F. Marketo.

Royal Canadian Mounted Police Between Mr. Charles HONE and behalf

S. A SHIKAWA " - Indian River BC

Car Phonola Radio - Serial No. 295645 Correct as shown above:

May 14th, 1943.

To: File 3199

From: Specified Articles Dept.

Re: ASHIKAWA, S. - Reg. 09062

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

RADIO Phonols radio Ser. No. 295645.~ \$ 10.00

Battery Mantel model.

Sold by Auction 20/12/43- Vancour Radio 1.

This radios, listed under RCMP No. 601, was surrendered on March 16, 1942; it was handed to the Custodian on December 17, 1943, and sold at auction on December 20, 1943.

Sale Price: \$17.50
3.12
Expenses

Net Proceeds Credited 14.38

Additional Information: Thisradio was purchased, under lien agreement, on Movember 13, 1941, from David Spencer Limited. A balance remains unpaid under this agreement.

am

Machison

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS FILE No.

SUBDIVN. & File No. Vangouver-

DATE Dec. 15th, 1943.

La Assiriana, Indian River, B.C.

	利用的基础的证据,对用的对象的对象的主义的	以外的数据的证明的	经济的发展的发展。		
				经现代 的证据,	
为在一种对中。 是二种	图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图图		新江北京 5.000 (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000)	部分的公司 经营运动 医甲基甲基氏	
	经证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证	HELERAL STREET, 1999	公司在1000年1000年1000年1000年1000年1000年100日		
	经证据的证据 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	对于国际的国际的国际的国际的国际	。我就是这种证明的一种,我们就是这种的	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF	
	RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF T		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
			副教団は大きく ファイル 東京	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

LIEN AGREEMENT

THIS CERTIFIES that I/we

Mr. S. Ashikawa

having rented and received from DAVID SPENCER LIMITED

as per invoice to the value of \$35.85 have this day paid DAVID SPENCER LIMITED the sum of \$12.00 and further agree to pay the sum of \$

and \$5.00 and the 13th day of each and every month/until the entire sum of \$35.85 Plus \$.75 Carrying Charge plus \$

Freight, a total of \$56.60 in all be paid.

After the expiration of this Contract April 13 19 42 I agree to pay an additional Carrying Charge of \$.15 per month on any Balance outstanding, until paid in full.

It is agreed that until the whole of the purchase money plus carrying charges be paid, the goods shall remain the property of David Spencer Limited, and in default of any payment or should the Company at any time deem any payment unsafe or insecure, the whole balance of the said purchase money shall become due, and the said David Spencer Limited or their agents may retake possession of the said goods without process of law, and at any time thereafter may sell same at public auction or by private sale, the proceeds thereof, less proper charges for retaking possession and sale, to be applied on account of the balance then unpaid, and 1/we agree to pay forthwith any deficiency remaining after such sale. The Company may elect to keep the said goods after repossession and in that event all previous payments shall be considered as rent only and forfeited to the Company

If any goods purchased hereunder are exchanged for or substituted by other goods or if any additional goods be purchased from the Company under similar agreement then this agreement and the agreement entered into in respect of the exchanged, substituted, or additional goods shall be read together as one agreement and the indebtedness incurred in respect of this and such other agreements shall be deemed to be consolidated, and default occurring under any of them shall operate as a default under all of them, and all powers herein contained shall become exercisable.

I/we also agree that the said David Spencer Limited or their agents shall have the right to enter my/our premises at any time by force or otherwise in order to take possession of the goods herein referred to, or any part thereof, and I hereby absolutely waive my/our rights of appropriation of payments, and the said David Spencer Limited may appropriate any money hereafter received from me to the reduction of any current or other account due to the said company and distinct from the account in connection with the said goods, whether at present of hereafter existing, until the amount of such current or other account be fully paid.

The said goods shall, until paid for, be used only at ... Indian River

Pacific Shingle Co.

and shall not be removed therefrom without the written consent of the Company, and I/we agree to keep the said goods fully insured with loss payable to David Spencer Limited.

Vancouver, B. C., Nov. 13 19 41.

Signed " S. Ashikawa"

Witness "M. S. Williams"

Address

Husband's Name

Phone No.

Occupation Laborer

Business Address Pacific Shingle Mill Co.

REGISTRATION NO. 09062

FILE NO. 3199

auction at 992 Powell, Vancouver on December 20, 1943.

Phonola Mantel

417.50

Total:

Less Expenses: Advertising Hoving Storage

Net Proceeds Credited:

.23 .23 .14 _1.00 \$ 3.32 \$ 14.38 M

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills.

Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vencouver Radio 1.

Remarks.

against you. This claim represented an unpaid balance due on the radio. This claim has been paid.

It is felt that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area, which vested in the Custodian, and, in order that you my confirm this and acknowledge the enclosed cheque, we are attaching a stamped, addressed envelope for your convenience in replying.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. Enclosures (2)

RELISTERED